

Document 2022 GW3278

Book 2022 Page 3278 Type 43 001 Pages 4 Date 11/14/2022 Time 12:35:55PM

Rec Amt \$.00

I NDX ANNO SCAN

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON COUNTY 10WA

CHEK

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER - GROUNDWATER HAZARD STATEMENT

TO BE COMPLETED BY TRANSFEROR

TRANSFEROR:							
Name	Shelly W. Fellner						
Address	2117 Warren Ave, Saint Charles, IA 50240						
	Number and Street or RR	City, Town or PO	State	Zip			
TRANSFE	REE:						
Name	Ashley Vance		<u> </u>	··· <u>··</u> ·			
Address	2117 Warren Ave, Saint Charles, IA 50240						
	Number and Street or RR	City, Town or PO	State	Zip			
Address	of Property Transferred:						
	en Ave, Saint Charles, IA 50240						
	d Street or RR	City, Town or PO	State	Zip			
Legal Des	scription of Property: (Attach if necessary)						
see attach	ed						
 Wells (check one) There are no known wells situated on this property. There is a well or wells situated on this property. The type(s), location(s) and legal status are stated below or set forth on an attached separate sheet, as necessary. Solid Waste Disposal (check one) There is no known solid waste disposal site on this property. There is a solid waste disposal site on this property and information related thereto is provided in Attachment #1, attached to this document. 							
	lous Wastes (check one) There is no known hazardous waste on this prope There is hazardous waste on this property and inf this document.		ed in Attachment #1,	attached to			
1 0	ground Storage Tanks (check one) There are no known underground storage tanks o motor fuel tanks, most heating oil tanks, cisterns o There is an underground storage tank on this prop are listed below or on an attached separate sheet	and septic tanks, in instructions.) perty. The type(s), size(s) and any k					

5. Priva	ate Burial Site (check one)								
Æ	There are no known private burial sites on this property.								
~ [There is a private burial site on this property. The location(s) of the site(s) and known identifying information of the								
	decedent(s) is stated below or on an attached separate sheet, as necessary.								
6. Priva	6. Private Sewage Disposal System (check one)								
	All buildings on this property are served by a public or semi-public sewage disposal system.								
	This transaction does not involve the transfer of any building which has or is required by law to have a sewage								
	Adisposal system.								
	There is a building served by private sewage disposal system on this property or a building without any lawful								
\mathbf{x}	sewage disposal system. A certified inspector's report is attached which documents the condition of the private								
6 1	sewage disposal system and whether any modifications are required to conform to standards adopted by the								
,	Department of Natural Resources. A certified inspection report must be accompanied by this form when recording.								
	There is a building served by private sewage disposal system on this property. Weather or other temporary physical								
	conditions prevent the certified inspection of the private sewage disposal system from being conducted. The buyer								
	has executed a binding acknowledgment with the county board of health to conduct a certified inspection of the								
	private sewage disposal system at the earliest practicable time and to be responsible for any required modifications								
	to the private sewage disposal system as identified by the certified inspection. A copy of the binding								
هـ٠٠	acknowledgment is attached to this form.								
V/	There is a building served by private sewage disposal system on this property. The buyer has executed a binding								
(~	acknowledgment with the county board of health to install a new private sewage disposal system on this property								
•	within an agreed upon time period. A copy of the binding acknowledgment is provided with this form.								
	There is a building served by private sewage disposal system on this property. The building to which the sewage								
	disposal system is connected will be demolished without being occupied. The buyer has executed a binding								
	acknowledgment with the county board of health to demolish the building within an agreed upon time period. A								
	copy of the binding acknowledgment is provided with this form. [Exemption #9]								
	randi di santana di sa								
	Exemption [Note: for exemption #9 use prior check box]:								
	The private sewage disposal system has been installed within the past two years pursuant to permit number								
•									
Inform	ation required by statements checked above should be provided here or on separate sheets attached hereto:								
1									
LUEDES	EV DECLADE THAT I HAVE DEVIEWED THE INSTRICTIONS FOR THIS FORM AND THAT THE INCORMATION STATED								
I HEREBY DECLARE THAT I HAVE REVIEWED THE INSTRUCTIONS FOR THIS FORM AND THAT THE INFORMATION STATED									
ABUVE	IS TRUE AND CORRECT.								
Signatu	re:								
- 3	(Transpoor or Agent)								

Legal Description

A tract of land commencing at the Northeast Corner of Section Thirty-six (36), in Township Seventy-six (76) North, Range Twenty-six (26) West of the Fifth Principal Meridian, Madison County, Iowa, thence South 00 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East along the East line of said Section Thirty-six (36), 2150.42 feet to the point of beginning, thence South 90 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds West, 414.0 feet to a point, thence South 00 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East 210.43 feet to a point, thence South 90 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds West along said East line 210.43 feet to the point of beginning said Parcel containing 2.0 acres more or less subject to existing road right of way and easements thereon, if any. Subject to all building restrictions and easements of record.

Commencing at the Northeast Corner of Section 36, Township 76 North, Range 26 West of the 5th Principal Meridian, Madison County, Iowa; thence South 00°00'00" 2,360.85 feet along the section line to the point of beginning. Thence continuing South 00°00'00" 100.00 feet, thence North 64°12'54" West 229.89 feet; thence North 90°00'00" East 207.00 feet to the point of beginning. Said parcel contains 0.238 acres. AND

Commencing at the East Quarter Corner of Section 36, T76N, R26W of the 5th P.M., Madison County, Iowa; thence along the East line of the NE 1/4 said Section 36, North 00°00'00", 206.37 feet; thence North 64°12'54" West, 459.78 feet to the point of beginning. Thence North 00°00'00", 426.08 feet; thence North 90°00'00" West, 122.68 feet; thence South 00°00'00", 426.08 feet; thence South 90°00'00" East, 122.68 feet to the point of beginning. Said parcel of land contains 1.200 acres.

LESS AND EXCEPT

Commencing at the Northeast Corner of Section 36, Township 76 North, Range 26 West of the 5th Principal Meridian, Madison County, Iowa; thence South 00°00'00" 2,360.85 feet along the section line, thence continuing South 90°00'00" West, 207.00 feet to the point of beginning. Thence North 64°12'54" West 229.89 feet; thence South 00°00'00" 100.00 feet; thence North 90°00'00" East 207.00 feet to the point of beginning. Said parcel contains 0.238 acres.



IOWA DEPARTMENT of NATURAL RESOURCES TIME OF TRANSFER INSPECTION WAIVER BINDING AGREEMENT for FUTURE INSTALLATION 542-0064

This agreement is en	tered into this	4th	day of _	November	,20	22	_ by and		
between the	Madison		County Bo	ard of Health an	d Ashley	Vance 51	5-468-1351		
It is understood that system on all propert		-		-	-	sewage (disposal		
The property located	at 2117 Warr	en Ave.,	St.Charles 5	0240 , Iow	a is subject	to the in	spection,		
and the buyer	Ashley Vance			understands	there is not	an adec	luate private		
sewage disposal syst	em serving this p	roperty	7.						
It is hereby agreed that the time of transfer inspection will not be required and the buyer agrees that a code compliant private sewage disposal system or connection to a public sewer shall be installed to serve									
the property and sha	ll be completed r	o later	than 1s	day of	April	77///	, 20		
Dated the 4th	day of Novemb	er	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	20 22	na l	Surk	6)		
BI	JYE R			COUNT' AUTHOR	Y BOARD OF RIZED REPR	HEALT ESENTA			
This instrument was	acknowledged b	efore m	e on <u>LQ</u>	rember 4	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,2	20 <u>27</u>		
			by(Donal	$\overline{}$				
			_						
					Notary Pul	blic			